GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.03.2020

Pending Proposals
4203. SHRI PRATAPRAO PATIL CHIKHLIKAR:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals relating to youth affairs and sports activities sent for approval to the Union Government by the State of Maharashtra during the last three years;

(b) the number of proposals out of these approved so far and those lying pending for approval; and

(c) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be approved?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) In so far as the Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports is concerned, no proposal relating to youth affairs and sports activities has been received from the State of Maharashtra during the last three years.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

